I/O interface        V   b                               cc
 AEC-Q101 qualified (P6SMBF6.8~P6SMBF170)
 For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
 Low profile package
 Built-in strain relief
 Glass passivated junction
 Low inductance
 Excellent clamping capability

Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
UNI-POLAR Bi-POLAR Uni Bi VRWM(V) VBR MIN (V) VBR MAX(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP (A) IR (uA)
P6SMBF6.8A P6SMBF6.8CA 6V8A 6V8C 5.8 6.46 7.14 10 10.5 58.1 1000
P6SMBF7.5A P6SMBF7.5CA 7V5A 7V5C 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 54.0 500
P6SMBF8.2A P6SMBF8.2CA 8V2A 8V2C 7 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 50.4 200
P6SMBF9.1A P6SMBF9.1CA 9V1A 9V1C 7.8 8.65 9.56 1 13.4 45.5 50
P6SMBF10A P6SMBF10CA 10A 10C 8.6 9.5 10.5 1 14.5 42.1 10
P6SMBF11A P6SMBF11CA 11A 11C 9.4 10.45 11.55 1 15.6 39.1 1
P6SMBF12A P6SMBF12CA 12A 12C 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 16.7 36.5 1
P6SMBF13A P6SMBF13CA 13A 13C 11.1 12.35 13.65 1 18.2 33.5 1
P6SMBF15A P6SMBF15CA 15A 15C 12.8 14.25 15.75 1 21.2 28.8 1
P6SMBF16A P6SMBF16CA 16A 16C 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 22.5 27.1 1
P6SMBF18A P6SMBF18CA 18A 18C 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 25.5 24.2 1
P6SMBF20A P6SMBF20CA 20A 20C 17.1 19 21 1 27.7 22.0 1
P6SMBF22A P6SMBF22CA 22A 22C 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 30.6 19.9 1
P6SMBF24A P6SMBF24CA 24A 24C 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 33.2 18.4 1
P6SMBF27A P6SMBF27CA 27A 27C 23.1 25.65 28.35 1 37.5 16.3 1
P6SMBF30A P6SMBF30CA 30A 30C 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 41.4 14.7 1
P6SMBF33A P6SMBF33CA 33A 33C 28.2 31.35 34.65 1 45.7 13.3 1
P6SMBF36A P6SMBF36CA 36A 36C 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 49.9 12.2 1
P6SMBF39A P6SMBF39CA 39A 39C 33.3 37.05 40.95 1 53.9 11.3 1
P6SMBF43A P6SMBF43CA 43A 43C 36.8 40.85 45.15 1 59.3 10.3 1
P6SMBF47A P6SMBF47CA 47A 47C 40.2 44.65 49.35 1 64.8 9.4 1
P6SMBF51A P6SMBF51CA 51A 51C 43.6 48.45 53.55 1 70.1 8.7 1
P6SMBF56A P6SMBF56CA 56A 56C 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 77 7.9 1
P6SMBF62A P6SMBF62CA 62A 62C 53 58.9 65.1 1 85 7.2 1
P6SMBF68A P6SMBF68CA 68A 68C 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 92 6.6 1
P6SMBF75A P6SMBF75CA 75A 75C 64.1 71.25 78.75 1 103 5.9 1
P6SMBF82A P6SMBF82CA 82A 82C 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 113 5.4 1
P6SMBF91A P6SMBF91CA 91A 91C 77.8 86.45 95.55 1 125 4.9 1
P6SMBF100A P6SMBF100CA 100A 100C 85.5 95 105 1 137 4.5 1
P6SMBF110A P6SMBF110CA 110A 110C 94 104.5 115.5 1 152 4.0 1
P6SMBF120A P6SMBF120CA 120A 120C 102 114 126 1 165 3.7 1
P6SMBF130A P6SMBF130CA 130A 130C 111 123.5 136.5 1 179 3.4 1
P6SMBF150A P6SMBF150CA 150A 150C 128 142.5 157.5 1 207 2.9 1
P6SMBF160A P6SMBF160CA 160A 160C 136 152 168 1 219 2.8 1
P6SMBF170A P6SMBF170CA 170A 170C 145 161.5 178.5 1 234 2.6 1
Figure 1. Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Figure 2. Pulse Derating Curve
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0